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Assistant City Attorneys

for legal fees for Police Officers Dennis DeVatkenaere and Richard Schellhammer

C 1. File No. 03-S-216; EC No. 1880

Dear Councit Members:

Returned herewith is a document filed by Attorney Laurie A. Fggert for attorney's fees for

representing Police Officers Richard DeValkenaere and Richard Sche

{thammer. The claim 1s in

the amount of $957.00 for 8.70 hours of service billed at the rate of $110 per hour, We ask that

this matter be introduced and referred to the Committee on Judiciary & Legislation.

We have reviewed this claim and advise that in our opinion, the time spent was reasonable.

Legal representation was occasioned by a criminal investigation. A criminal investigation was
initiated against the police officers on whose behalf this claim was filed, but they were ultimately

not charged.

As we have advised you under similar circumstances in the past, the Common Council has
discretion to reject this claim or to pay it in whole or in part. Wis, Stat. § 895.35. Bablitch and

Bahliteh v. Lincoln County, 82 Wis, 2d 574 (1978).

Very truly yours,

JAN A. SMOKOWICZ
Assistant City Attorney
JAS:enm

mnc,

{720/ 1032-2003-1615



EGGERT & CERMELE, S.C.
Attorneys at Law THY T e 1840 North Farwell Avenue
o Suite 303
Laurie A. Eggert A ?";M%{w@_‘d}see, Wisconsin 53202
Jonathan Cermele co {414} 276-8750
G4, FAX (414} 276-8906
May 9,2003 Lo

Mr. Ronald D. Leonhardt
Milwaukee City Clerk

800 City Hall
200 East Wells Street
Milwaukee, W1 53202

RE: MPD Criminal Investigation of POs Dennis DeValkenaere and

Richard Schellhammer
Allegations Regarding Shooting (Mr. Quincy Grant)

Date of Incident: April 17, 2003
Location of Incident: 25" and Nash

EC No.: 1880

Dear Mr. Leonhardt:

The above-named police officers have retained us to represent them in
connection with the above-referenced matter.

Consistent with its policy, the City Attorney’s Office has refused to represent
them, and as they were performing the duties of their office at the time of the events giving
rise to the incident, the claim is hereby made on their behalf for the indicated legal fees.

This incident involved a traffic stop and officer-involved shooting.

The MPD conducted a criminal investigation and investigated the shooting as a
critical incident. TAD compelled POs DeValkenaere and Schellhammer to give statements
after issuing PI-21s. Later, the DA concluded that the officers’ use of force was in self
defense. Attached is a copy of the DA’s letter and an itemization of the time and services

rendered.
Sincerely, .
oo
- S?, )
EGGERT & CERMELE, S.C. . =
\v{ : {;“ {"{"’"i‘\‘ k; - fﬁi - o (:‘ . !‘_ . . | i”:'j- .::r—::
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H2afes Laurie A. Eggert [/ =% =
o K Attorney at Law ~< e
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EGGERT & CERMELE, S.C.

Attorneys ar Law ' 1840 North Farwell Avenue

) Suite 303
Laurie A, Eggert Milwaukee, Wisconsin 532032
Jonathan Cermele {414} 276-8750

FAX {414} 276-8908
May &, 2003

Mr. Ronald D. Leonhardt
Milwaukee City Clerk
800 City Hall

200 East Wells Street
Milwaukee WI 53202

RE: MPD Criminal Investigation re: Shooting of Mr, Quincy Grant
Regarding: POs Dennis DeValkenaere and Richard Schellhammer
Date of Incident: April 17, 2003
Location of Incident: 25th and Nash

Professional services
. Hours

4/17/03 Telephone call from DeValkenaere; conference with witness: 8.10
intra-office conference; telephone call to CIB; meeting with CIB;
meeting with PO DeValkenaere; meeting with PO Schellmacher;
attend PO DeValkenaere's statement to DA attend PO
Schellmacher's statement to DA; attend PO DeValkenaere's
statement to CIB; attend PO Schellmacher's statement to CIB;
meeting with Ward; attend PO DeValkenaere's PI-21; attend PO
Schellmancher's PI-21; travel; open file; memo to file.

4/23/03 Receive and review letter from DA confiming officer's actions to  0.60
have been justified; correspondence to clients; close file.

Amount
For professional services rendered 8.70  §957.00
Balance due ' $957.00

(Rate: $110.00 per hour)
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RE: THE SHOOTING OF QUINCY GRANT BY ONE OR MORE CITY OF K ®. Boniing

MILWAUKEE POLICE OFFICERS Jumer G G
Autitey Skwisrawsit
Joarne L. Hardtke
. .iohf\ 1. Chiskoim
Dear Chief Jones: Crsogtes & Lo
Laura A, Crivelio
Shawn Pompe
Brian J. Fesier
Karan A. Lyneh

On April 17, 2003, Quincy Grant was shot several times by City of Milwaukee Police Karen A Lyneh

Kevin A, Shomn

Officers Dennis Devalkenaere and/or Richard Schelthammer. The opinions expressed in ol sy
this letter are applicable whether one or both officers shot Quincy Grant. Also, some of Resnccs - o

Mark A, Saruders

the forensic testing in this matter has not been completed. However, those results also P C. G
would not change the opinions expressed in this letter. Loy by
i "
. - - . . i W
The purpose of this letter is to advise you and other interested parties of the results of the sl Lovern

investigation of that event by the Milwaukee County District Attorney’s Office. ?5&3’3&5";‘;‘"‘"
il

Bruca v, Saceae
My investigation included, but was not limited to, an independent investigation of the E&:ﬁ}iﬁ;’g‘”
facts and circumstances surrounding the incident, interviews of persons who had Jeaeans Cosen
information concerning this incident, interviews of Officers Devalkenaere and Savrinas !

- - v . . . . . Jereiy i Flesar
Schellhammer, an interview of Quincy Grant, a review of the official City of Milwaukee Danie! . Gatbier
Police Department reports relating to this incident, an examination of the area where the B s
" . - . i - T. Chrisiopher Des
incident occurred, and an examination of the physical evidence, Raiharing Kucharski
Robin J, Hosche
Phiip A, Rangsuetsin
Titlany J. Hamis

It is the decision of the Milwaukee County District Attorney’s Office, based upon my Dorie . Nurie

Davig M. Webor

review of the facts and circumstances related to this incident, that neither Officer Richard Joy Harrimane

Hartin T. Lunaquist

Schellhammer or Dennis Devalkenaere will be charged with violating any provision of the Tevo & Sisk
Heid: E. Gaivan

Wisconsin criminal law. That decision is based upon my finding that the acts of Officer M G

fisbecoa K. Blembeng

Dennis Devalkenaere and Richard Schellhammer were privileged as a lawful use of force Steshen . Samyer
in the exercise of the defense of himself (self-defense) pursuant to Section 939.41, Stats. e
Lathe Kidaer
Johe Faschy
Siephan Eduarg Nolten
Esic . Dfort
Cheistine M. Quirir
Megan Figher
Keuried A, Snmad
Mary C. Theisen
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Further, some of the actions of the officers would also be privileged as the lawful use of
force in the accomplishment of a lawful arrest pursuant to Section 939.45(4), Stats.

Sincerely yours,

QA AOR ke

Robert D. Donohoo
Chief Deputy District Attorney

RDD:imh
Cc: Attomey Jonathan Cermele

City Attorney Grant Langley
City of Mitwaukee Fire and Police Commission
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MILWAURKEE POLICE DEPARTMENT

MEMORANDUM June 5, 2003

TO: P.O. DENNIS DEVALKENAERE
DISTRICT SEVEN

RE: Receipt of Legal Services from Law Firm of
Attorney

Attorney Laurie Eggert has made a claim with the City, indicating
the attached was provided with legal services arising out of one of
the following situations:

1) An incident occurring on APRIL 17, 2003

2) A citizen's complaint made by QUINCY GRANT
3) A police shooting incident occurring on 25TH ANK NASH
Is this information correct? YES NC

Did you receive legal representation
in this matter?

Your signature:

Print your name:

Upon completion, please return this memorandum to the Internal
Affairs Division at the Police Academy {Room 325) as soon as possible.

ﬁf:/% 7/

Steven M. S@ttlngsgaaré
Police Commander
Internal Affairs Divisicon

SMS:kis



MILWAUKEE POLICE DEPARTMENT

MEMORANDUM June 5, 2003

TO: P.0O. RICHARD SCHELLHAMMER
DISTRICT SEVEN

RE: Receipt of Legal Services from Law Firm of
Attorney

Attorney Laurie Eggert has made a claim with the City, indicating
the attached was provided with legal services arising out of one of
the following situations:

1) An incident occurring on APRIL 17, 2003
2) A citizen's complaint made by QUINCY GRANT
3) A police shooting incident occurring on 25TH AND NASH

Te thig information correct? YES fxi NC

Did you receive legal representation .
in this matter? YES in NO

Your signaturezﬁgiéﬁﬂAVI 5%@2&14@4;%uﬂv#vﬁ

Print your name: ?i‘(fl/z 6&1‘(; SP !ﬂ‘?/l”/l&MMﬁ,r

_ Upon completion, please return this memorandum to the Internal
Affairs Division at the Police Academy {Room 325) as soon as possible.

~
S S Ao

Steven M.Settingsgaard
Peolice Commander
Internal Affairs Divisgion

SMS:kis
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jkﬁ MILWAUKEE POLICE DEPARTMENT
MEMORANDUM JUNE 6, 2003
TO: Captain ANNA RUZINSKI
District SEVEN
RE: ATTACHED MEMORANDUM(S)

Please see that the police officer{s) named in the attached
memorandum(s) respond by filling in the requested information
to the Internal Affairs Division.

Then return the memorandum(s)

e,/

Steven M. Settingsgaard

Police Commander
Internal Affairs Divisgion

Attachment (s)
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